
33 

MONDAY, JANUARY 26, 1987 CONTINUED 

2. Empire Plumbing Supply Co. $1,290.00 

3. Parrott Supply $1,287.50 

4. Ferguson Enterprises, Inc. $1,398.00 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Selph, to refer bids to Purchasing and Engineers 

for analysis, report and recommendation on February 2, 1987. Upon roll call, 

Selph, yess; Harris, yes; Rice, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Selph, on behalf of District Attorney, to 

approve the bid award for (6) new ICOM VHF Handheld Radios to Custom Electronics 

Service, lowest and best bid meeting all specification in the total amount of 

$3,532.15. Upon roll call, Selph, yes; Harris, yes; Rice, yes. Motion carried. 

(Clerk's Misc. File No. 116129) 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Selph, on behalf of District Attorney, to 

approve the bid award for (46) Sony TCM-17 Cassette-Corders & Telephone Pick-up 

Devices; and @ —- Panasonic #PV1361 VHS Recorder Players with dubbing cables to 

Fairview Audio Visual Company in the total amount of $991.24, lowest and best 

bid meeting all specifications. Upon roll call, Selph, yes; Harris, yes; Rice, 

yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 116130) 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Harris, on behalf of Library, to reject the one 

bid received on Thermal Window Installation at Charles Page Memorial Library 

Since it was considerably above original cost estimate. Library will look for 

alternatives and request Board's assistance later. Upon roll call, Selph, yes; 

Harris, yes; Rice, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 116131) 

Moved by Rice, seconded by Harris, on behalf of Building Operations, to 

approve bid award for Interface Carpet to American Tile & Carpet for 4000 Series 

in the amount of $23.10/yd. and Glue in the amount of $60.00 and to Carpetland, 

Inc. for Spectrum $17.35/yd., Quantum Plus $18.40/yd., Velvet Series $20.85/yd. 

and alternate bid on Interface irregular and experimental runs in the amount of 

$6.95/yd. Carpet Supply Company approved for Milliken Carpet, an alternate 

product to be used on trial basis to compare quality. These prices are for a 

Six month period beginning January 26, 1987. Upon roll call, Selph, yes; 

Harris, yes; Rice, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 116132) 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Harris, on behalf of Parks, to approve bid 

amendment on Turf Chemicals for 130 gallons of Round-up awarded to LESCO, Inc. 

on January 12, 1987 now be awarded to Estes Chemicals, Inc. in the amount of 

$9,392.50, lowest bid meeting all specifications. Upon roll call, Selph, yes; 

Harris, yes; Rice, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 116133) 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Harris, on behalf of Data, to approve and 

authorize execution by Chairman, two Renewal Maintenance Agreements with Applied 

Data Research Providing for maintenance of the DOS VOLLIE and DOS LIB/VS 

computer programs, Equipment Lease Agreement with Paradyne Corporation leasing 

eleven MPX-4800 computer units and Equipment Maintenance Agreement with Paradyne 


